VILLAGE OF THOMASBORO

101 W. Main • PO Box 488 • Thomasboro, IL 61878 217-643-2675 | www.thomasboro.us

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Village of Thomasboro President / Board of Trustees

YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that here will be a Special Meeting of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Thomasboro, Illinois.

Location: Village Hall, $101~\mathrm{W}$. Main Street, Thomasboro, IL 61878

Date/Time: Wednesday, March 16, 2022 at 6:00pm

The Order of Business shall be as follows:

- 1) Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2) Consider Nuisance Ordinance Amendment
- 3) Discuss Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Budget
- 4) Public Participation
- 5) Executive Session
- 6) Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, I, Tana Ward, as duly qualified and Clerk of the Village of Thomasboro, Champaign County, Illinois, do hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Special Meeting and Agenda have been posted in clearly visible locations in Village Hall, 101 W. Main Street, Thomasboro, Illinois, same being the principal office of the Village of Thomasboro, Illinois, on Monday, March 14, 2022 at 1:00pm.

I do further certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Special Meeting and Agenda have been emailed to each of the Trustees of the Thomasboro Village Board, and to the local News Media, which have filed annual requests for such notices, on Monday, March 14, 2022 at 1:00pm.

Tana M. Ward, Village Clerk